
包装——包装容器规格书（1000 升）

Packaging - Specifications of Packaging Containers (1000L)

中型散装容器，符合国际或国内 UN规则，符合国际海运危规 2022版 UN 危险品包装要求

Intermediate bulk container, in line with international or domestic regulations, in line with the 2022

 edition of the International Maritime Dangerous Regulations and UN Dangerous Goods Packaging

Requirements

UN危险品运输标记:UN31HA1 执行标准：GB/T19161-2016

技术数据（Technical data）：

标称容积（Nominal Capacity） 升（Litre）
满口容积（Brimful Capacity） 升（Litre）
长度（Length） 毫米（mm）

宽度（Width） 毫米（mm）

带托盘高度（Height with pallet） 毫米（mm）

进料口直径（Filling opening） 毫米（mm）

放料口直径（Discharge opening） 毫米（mm）

护角（Corner Protector） 块（piece）
标签版（Label board） 块（piece）
重量（weight）内容器（Inner container） 千克（kg）

总重量（Total） 千克（kg

1000
1050

1200±5
1000±5
1145±5

Φ150
Φ50或Φ80

4
1-2

14±1
55±2 ）

技术数据可能被修改，所有尺寸均为近似值。（Technical subjects to change.all dimentions approximately)



包装——包装容器规格书（1000 升）

Packaging - Specifications of Packaging Containers (1000L)

中型散装容器，符合国际或国内 UN规则，符合国际海运危规 2022版 UN 危险品包装要求

edition of the International Maritime Dangerous Regulations and UN Dangerous Goods Packagin

Intermediate bulk container, in line with international or domestic regulations, in line with the 2022

g

Requirements

UN危险品运输标记:UN31HA1 执行标准：GB/T19161-2016

产品构成（Product Composition）：

内容器（inner container） （内胆 inner bladder）
制造工艺

(Manufacturing
Process）

由高密度聚乙烯制成的方形吹塑容器，双层共挤技术生产。在容器顶部中央有灌

装口。底部前方安装有放料口。

Square Blow Molded Container ismade of High Density Polyethylene. There is a filling
port in the center of the top of the container. There is a discharge port installed in the
front of the bottom.

内胆外层（Outer
layer of inner
bladder）

高密度聚乙烯，本色。

High-density polyethylene, natural colour.

内胆内层（Inner
layer of inner
bladder

高密度聚乙烯，本色。

High-density polyethylene, natural colour.

外容器（outer container）
外框（Outer Frame） 圆形钢管连同底部托板和顶部拉杆（连同承托）一起组成了方形网格箱体，箱

体正面有一块钢质，镀锌标签板。

The round steel tube together with the bottom pallet and the top tie rod (with the
support) form a square grid box, there is a steel, galvanized label plate on the front
of the box.

制造工艺

（Manufacturing
Process）

中频直流点焊工艺

Intermediate frequency DC spot welding process

材质（Material） 钢质，镀锌

steel, galvanized
护角（Angle Bead） 4 块，由高密度聚乙烯（HDPE）制成，黑色

4 pieces, be made of High Density Polyethylene, black
标签板（Label Board） 1 块，钢质，镀锌

1 piece, steel, galvanized

技术数据可能被修改，所有尺寸均为近似值。（Technical subjects to change.all dimentions approximately)



放料口（Discharge Port）（球阀，蝶阀，快速接口等）

尺寸型号（Size） 常规公称直径 50 毫米或直径 80 毫米的联体式蝶阀、球阀、快速接口等。出口

采用聚乙烯铝箔复合膜密封。 conjoined butterfly valve, ball valve, quick
connector,its diameter is 50 to 80mm, outlet is sealed using polyethylene
aluminum foil composite film。

阀门材质（Material
of Valve）

高密度聚乙烯

High Density Polyethylene

垫圈（Grommet） 发泡聚乙烯

Foamed polyethylene

灌装口（顶盖）Filling port (top cover)
材料（Material） 高密度聚乙烯

High Density Polyethylene

制造工艺

（Manufacturing
Process）

注塑成型，自动装配

injection molding，automatic assembly

垫圈（Washer） 发泡聚乙烯

Foamed polyethylene
直径（Diameter） 150mm
排气功能（Exhaust
Function）

SSD40

托盘（Tray）
材质（Material） 钢质，镀锌，框架式托盘（1000x 1200mm）

Steel, galvanized, frame tray（1000x 1200mm）

托盘底部进口

（Bottom inlet of
tray）

4 面进叉

fork in 4-sided

技术数据可能被修改，所有尺寸均为近似值。（Technical subjects to change.all dimentions approximately)


